49000006947 Address Mchelle 425-8526
City/State/Zip Phone # Office Use Only CORPORATION NAME(S) & DOCUMENT NUMBER(S), (if known): (Corporation Name) (Document #) (Corporation Name) (Document #) (Corporation Name) (Document #) XI Pick up time Call me Certified Copy Walk in Will wait ☐ Photocopy Certificate of Status Mail out NEW FILINGS AMIENDMEN'S Amendment Profit • Resignation of R.A., Officer/Director NonProfit 700009022497---10/22/99--01075--002 Change of Registered Agent Limited Liability Dissolution/Withdrawal Domestication Merger Other REGISTRATION OTHER TUNGS **QUALIFICATION** Annual Report Foreign Fictitious Name Limited Partnership Name Reservation Reinstatement Trademark Him Other

Examiner's Initials

CR2E031(1/95)



October 22, 1999

# Via Hand Delivery

Florida Department of State 409 East Gaines Street Tallahassee, Florida 32399

Re: Redline Investment Group, L.L.C. - Articles of organization

Dear Sir/Madam:

Enclosed please find one manually executed copy and one photocopy of the articles of organization for the limited liability company, *Redline Investment Group*, *L.L.C.* Also, enclosed please find a check in the amount of \$133.75 to cover the costs the filing fees and one certified copy of the articles of organization.

Please file as soon as possible with the State and return a certified copy to the Greenberg Traurig box located in your office, attention Michelle Beal.

Thank you. Please call me at (407) 418-2422 if you have any questions.

Very truly yours,

Joseph J. JeBailev

JJJ/pat Encls.

cc: Todd Rumberger, Jr., Esq.

ORLANDO/EVORAO/86702/1%w#01!.DOC/10/21/99/29366.010000

# ARTICLES OF ORGANIZATION FOR FLORIDA LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY: REDLINE INVESTMENT GROUP, L.L.C.

# DIVISION OF CORPORATIONS 99 OCT 22 PM 1:30

### ARTICLE I - Name:

The name of the limited liability Company is: REDLINE INVESTMENT GROUP, L.L.C.

### **ARTICLE II - Address:**

The mailing address and street address of the principal office of the Limited Liability Company is: 111 N. Orange Avenue, 20<sup>th</sup> Floor, Orlando, Florida 32801.

# ARTICLE III - Registered Agent, Registered Office & Registered Agent's Signature:

The name and the Florida street address of the registered agent are:

Name:

Orlando L. Evora

Address:

111 N. Orange Avenue, 20th Floor, Orlando, Florida 32801

Having been named as registered agent and to accept service of process for the above stated limited liability company at the place designated in this certificate, I hereby accept the appointment as registered agent and agree to act in this capacity. I further agree to comply with the provisions of all statutes relating to the proper and complete performance of my duties, and I am familiar with and accept the obligations of my position as registered agent as provided for in Chapter 608, F.S.

Registered Agent's Signature

## ARTICLE IV - Management (Check box if applicable.)

The Limited Liability Company is to be managed by one manager or more managers and is, therefore, a manager-managed company.

ORLANDO L. EVORA, Managing Member

(In accordance with Section 608.408(3), Florida Statutes, the execution of this document constitutes an affirmation under the penalties of perjury that the facts stated herein are true.)

Filing Fee: \$125.00 for Articles and Designation of Registered Agent